DC SN861
DATA SHEET DATA CENTER SOLID STATE DRIVE
2.5-inch U.2, 15mm, NVMe SSD
1.60TB, 1.92TB, 3.20TB, 3.84TB, 6.4TB, 7.68TB1
Highlights
• Experience exceptional PCIe Gen5
performance in multiple capacities up
to 7.68TB1, perfect for compute-intensive

Operating Temperature (Ambient)⁷ 0°C to 70°C
Non-Operating Temperature8 -40°C to 85°C
Ordering Information
Region Security 1.92TB 3.84TB 7.68TB 1.60TB 3.20TB 6.40TB
0TS Number Worldwide SE 0TS2516 0TS2517 0TS2518 0TS2537 0TS2538 0TS2539
Model Number Worldwide SE SDS6BA119PSP9X1 SDS6BA138PSP9X1 SDS6BA176PSP9X1 SDS6CA216PSP9X1 SDS6CA232PSP9X1 SDS6CA264PSP9X1
0TS Number Worldwide ISE 0TS2525 0TS2526 0TS2527 0TS2531 0TS2532 0TS2533
Model Number Worldwide ISE SDS6BA119PSP9X3 SDS6BA138PSP9X3 SDS6BA176PSP9X3 SDS6CA216PSP9X3 SDS6CA232PSP9X3 SDS6CA264PSP9X3
0TS Number Worldwide TCG Opal 0TS2528 0TS2529 0TS2530 0TS2534 0TS2535 0TS2536
Model Number Worldwide TCG Opal SDS6BA119PSP9X7 SDS6BA138PSP9X7 SDS6BA176PSP9X7 SDS6CA216PSP9X7 SDS6CA232PSP9X7 SDS6CA264PSP9X7
0TS Number China SE Not Applicable 0TS2520 0TS2521 Not Applicable 0TS2523 0TS2524
Model Number China SE Not Applicable SDS6BA138PSP9X1 SDS6BA176PSP9X1 Not Applicable SDS6CA232PSP9X1 SDS6CA264PSP9X1
¹ One terabyte (TB) is equal to 1,000GB (one trillion bytes). Actual user capacity may be less due to operating environment.
² NAND Endurance.
³ Based on internal testing. Performance will vary by capacity point, or with the changes in useable capacity. Consult product manual for further details. All performance measurements are in full sustained mode and are